FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	09-28-1998	 '	ENT OF COMMERC
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996 Legalsoft			and Trademark Offic
P08A/REV01			372-2
Tab settings → → → ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	100840282	e attached original documents	or conv thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):		and address of receiving party(ies):	or copy thereor
BERNARD BOUCHARD			o E
20/12/2	Name:	ROB INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD	49 6
09/11/9	Addres	S: LEVEL 8, 68 ALFRED STREET	933
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes 🗶 No		293
3. Nature of conveyance:			<u> </u>
■ Assignment	lerger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ C	hange of Name City: M	IILSONS POINT State/Pro	NEW SOUTH ov.: <u>wales</u>
Other	Country	y: AUSTRALIA ZIP: 206	51
Execution Date: SEPTEMBER 16, 1998	Additional n	name(s) & address(es) attached?	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or registration num	nhers(s):		
If this document is being filed together w	` '	tion data of the application is:	
			. 16, 1998
Patent Application No. Filing date	ie B.	. Patent No.(s)	
		_ /	
	70	7/197711	
	4	9/093706	
	Additional number of the charles of V	NSD N	
	Additional numbers attached?	S & NO	
Name and address of party to whom corr concerning document should be mailed:	espondence 6. Total nu	umber of applications and patents in	volved: 1
Name: MURRAY SCHAFFER			
Registration No. 18,671	7. Total fe	e (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	1
Address: BAUER & SCHAFFER	⊠ Enc	closed	
114 OLD COUNTRY ROAD	☐ Auti	horized to be charged to deposit acc	ount
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \			
2371978 97808AS 00000065 29093706		account number:	
City: MINEOLA 40.00 0 State/	Prov.: NY 19-0265		
Country: U.S.A. ZIV: 1	11501	duplicate copy of this page if paying by	deposit account)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPAC	CE	
9. Statement and signature.	ika faransian info		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, to of the original document.	ne roregoing information is true	and correct and any attached copy is	s a true copy
MURRAY SCHAFFER	Mountal	SEPT. 17, 199	98
Name of Person Signing	Signature		
	ber of pages including cover sheet, attach	/ /	
		BATENIT	

PATENT REEL: 9469 FRAME: 0810

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bernard Bouchard

residing at 78 Beresford Road, Rose Bay, New South Wales, 2029, Australia, has invented certain new and useful improvements in A TRELLIS POST (Single Row of Apertures) for which I am making application for Letters Patent in the United States of America; and

WHEREAS, Rob International Pty Ltd, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Australia, having a principal place of business at Level 8, 68 Alfred Street, Milsons Point, New South Wales, 2061, Australia, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and application, executed by me on even date herewith and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor and thereupon and all reissues and extensions thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said

ROB INTERNATIONAL PTY LTD

its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention and in and to said application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and in and to any and all United States Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof that may be issued for the said invention together with the right to file for and obtain patents throughout the world, to have and to hold for its own use and behoof and the use and behoof of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made, and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof to said assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest.

I hereby agree and consent to execute at the request of said assignee any and all documents, caths, and instruments necessary to effect title in said assignee and/or which may be required for said assignee to obtain and maintain valid patents in the United States of America and throughout the world.

IN TESTIMONY						
	day of	<u>S</u>	EP TI	enser	 	 1998.

Inventor: Bernard Bouchard
P.O. Address: 78 Beresford Road, Rose
Bay, New South Wales,
2029 Australia

PATENT REEL: 9469 FRAME: 0811

RECORDED: 09/17/1998